NOTICE

Election of Officers of the Village of Orland Hills, Illinois

The Consolidated Election is operated in accordance with Illinois State Election Law. Refer to publications from the Illinois State Board of Elections and/or your own attorney for guidance and interpretation. (see: <u>www.elections.state.il.us</u> or <u>www.cookcountyclerk.com</u>)

The Orland Hills Village Clerk's Office will receive Nomination Papers for candidates seeking election to Village Offices. Nomination Papers will be accepted during regular business hours from 8:00am on December 13, 2010 until 5:00pm on December 20, 2010, in the Village Clerk's office, 16033 S. 94th Avenue, Orland Hills, Illinois.

Any simultaneous filings will be resolved through a lottery conducted by the local election official's designee on Wednesday, December 22, 2010 at 12:00pm, in the Village Board Room.

Any objections must be filed with the Village Clerk's Office before 4:30pm on December 29, 2010.

Mikki Burke Village Clerk